# OP \$65.00 0745340

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM309695

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Standex International Corporation		06/30/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AFS All-American Millwork and Fabrication LLC
Street Address:	3714 West End Avenue
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37205
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0745340	UNITRAY
Registration Number:	3165005	UNITRON

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6157424539

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 615-742-4200

**Email:** aedge@sherrardroe.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Roberts

**Address Line 1:** 150 3rd Avenue South, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Sherrard & Roe, PLC

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Dunbar
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Dunbar/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0321

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standex International Corporation ("Standex"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300, Salem, New Hampshire 03079, has been using and is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademarks, the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<b>Expiration Date</b>
<u>United States Trademarks</u>			
UNITRAY	745,340	02/19/1963	02/19/2023
UNITRON	3,165,005	10/31/2006	08/31/2016

WHEREAS, Standex is transferring all of the assets and the business to which the above trademarks relate to AFS All-American Millwork and Fabrication LLC ("AFS"), a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 3714 West End Avenue, Nashville, TN 37205; and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of assets, Standex desires to transfer to AFS, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks; and AFS is desirous of acquiring same;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Standex does hereby assign unto AFS, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Standex has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 30th day of June, 2014.

STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By:

(Corporate Seal)

RECORDED: 07/03/2014

Dovid A Dunha

Its: President/CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0322